RESOLUTION NO. 5050

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOLEDAD
APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH FORD & BONILLA, LLC FOR PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER AND
SOCIAL MEDIA SERVICES

WHEREAS, in February 2013, the City Manager entered into an Agreement with
Ford & Bonilla, LLC to provide Public Information Officer and Social Media services; and

WHEREAS, Ford & Bonilla, LLC will provide Public Information Officer and Social
Media services until June 30, 2015 at a reduced rate from $5,000 per month to $2,650 per month.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City
of Soledad that the Amendment to the Contract titled “Consulting Services Agreement Between
the City of Soledad and Ford & Bonilla, LLC,” a copy of which is attached hereto as “Exhibit
A,” and by reference incorporated herein, for a reduction in compensation from $5,000 per
month to $2,650 per month is hereby approved in substantial form and content, subject to final
approval by the City Manager and the City Attorney, and the City Manager is authorized and
directed to execute the same on behalf of the City of Soledad.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Soledad at a regular
meeting duly held on the 7% day of January, 2015 by the following vote:

AYES, and in favor thereof, Councilmembers: Christopher K. Bourke, Richard J. Perez,
Patricia D. Stephens, Mayor Pro Tem Alejandro Chavez and Mayor Fred J. Ledesma

NOES, Councilmembers: None.
ABSTAIN, Councilmembers: None.
ABSENT, Councilmembers: None. k&
FREDJ. LEDESMA, Mayor
ATTEST:

4}4 QVf/ »g//"‘“ 2/\«/

ADELA P. GONZALEZ, C‘@ Clerk




January 7, 2015

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NUMBER 2
TO THE CONTRACT TITLED:

CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF SOLEDAD AND
FORD & BONILLA, LLC

On June 5, 2013, the City Council of the City of Soledad awarded a Consulting Services
Agreement to Ford & Bonilla, LLC (the “Agreement”). The parties hereto now agree that the
Agreement is amended as follows:

I. Section-2 Compensation is decreased by $14,100 for the remaining six months of the
contract, thereby decreasing the total cost of the Agreement to a not-to-exceed amount of
$45,900.

2. Scope of Services. The Scope of Services to the original Consulting Services Agreement will
remain unchanged.

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, and
shall be applicable to the work described in Attachment A.

' 70/

AdélaP. Gonzdlez /7 Ford & Boma, LEC e 7
City Managér

City of Soledad




